505025648 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5072397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAHAM MOUW MD	02/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE	
City:	AUDUBON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16048444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)930-2042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-930-1800

Email: Skyttle@globusmedical.com
Correspondent Name: GLOBUS MEDICAL, INC.

Address Line 1: VALLEY FORGE BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2: 2560 GENERAL ARMISTEAD AVENUE
Address Line 4: AUDUBON, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0218.375.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN KYTTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Kyttle/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecAssign_3750002#page1.tif source=ExecAssign_3750002#page2.tif

PATENT 505025648 REEL: 046496 FRAME: 0196

EXHIBIT B

FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this day of ______, 2014 by Graham Mouw, MD (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a resident of the State of Florida to Globus Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR has represented and hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the owners of all right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Patent Properties");

ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all right, title and interest in the Patent Properties to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and in and to the inventions set forth and claimed therein and the right to claim priority to any or each of said Patent Properties in any later filed related counterpart patent applications, and ASSIGNOR agrees to do all acts and to sign, or have signed, all documents reasonably necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this instrument is executed by ASSIGNOR'S duly authorized officer on this day of the witnesses (include printed name and signature).

ASSIGNOR:

WITNESSES

Name:

Address:

toer uncel onto

agmane-

Name: Andreas Grossauer

Address: 2815 VE 2614 Pl.

For & Lauderdale FL 33306

PATENT REEL: 046496 FRAME: 0197

Schedule 1

United States Patent Application No. 61/670,581, non provisional application No. 13/940,217 and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuing patent applications, request for continued examination patent applications, renewals, re-examination, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, any patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and any foreign counterpart of any of the foregoing.

2

PATENT REEL: 046496 FRAME: 0198